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Methodology
Year-long survey-based visitor profile study (FY 2012/13):

o Santa Barbara South Coast Hotel Guest Survey
o 29 lodging properties--two weeks each quarter
o 1,305 fully completed surveys

o Santa Barbara South Coast Visitor Intercept Survey
o Random locations throughout the Santa Barbara South Coast
o 2,235 visitors were interviewed - 829 day-trippers or VFRs

o Survey of Santa Barbara South Coast Homes (400 homes)

o Surveys of Santa Barbara South Coast Hoteliers
o Surveys of Meeting Planners
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DESTINATION ANALYSTS

Visitor in Santa Barbara South Coast

Day trip
visitors, 68.4%

Other place of
stay, 2.0%

Hotel, motel or
inn, 24.2%

Private
residence,
5.4%

=]

Visitors (in thousands)

Hotel, motel or inn 1,487
Private residence 329
Day trip visitors 4,200
Other place of stay 125
Total 6,141

Visitors (in thousands)

Santa Barbara
Carpinteria
Goleta

Montedto
Summerland

5,509
897
817
491
227

Source: Destination Analysts, Inc.--Santa Barbara South Coast Visitor Industry Economic Impact Model




Visitor Days in Santa Barbara South Coast

Day trip
visitors,
45.2%

Visitor Days (in thousands)

Other place .
of stay, 2.7% Hqtel, motgl orinn 3,272
Private residence 1,579
Day trip visitors 4,200
Other place of stay 249
Private Total 9,301
residence,
17.0%

Hotel, motel
orinn, 35.2%

Source: Destination Analysts, Inc.--Santa Barbara South Coast Visitor Industry Economic Impact Model 5
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Visitor Spending in Santa Barbara South Coast

Day trip
visitors,
32.2%
Private
residence, Other place
6.4% of stay, 3.4%

Hotel, motel
orinn, 58.0%

Spending (in thousands)

Hotel, motel or inn $850,685
Private residence $93,819
Day trip visitors $472,819
Other place of stay $49,919
Total $1,467,242
Spending (in thousands)

Montecito $154,369
Goleta $238,783
Carpinteria $116,329
Santa Barbara $943.251
Summerland $14,511
Total $1,467,242

Source: Destination Analysts, Inc.--Santa Barbara South Coast Visitor Industry Economic Impact Model
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Jobs Supported by Visitor Industry

Entertainment
and
Sightseeing,
6.7%

Retail Stores,
11.3%

Local
Transportation
,3.7%

\ Exhibitionfwe
dding

Services,
4.8%

Restaurants,

54.2%
° Hotels, 19.3%

TOTAL VISITOR GENERATED
EMPLOYMENT IN ALL INDUSTRIES

Jobs
INDUSTRY SEGMENT Supported
Hotels 2,319
Restaurants 6,504
Retail Stores 1,354
Entertainment and Sightseeing 799
Local Transportation 448
Exhibition Services 577
Total Visitor Industry 12,001

Source: Destination Analysts, Inc.--Santa Barbara South Coast Visitor Industry Economic Impact Model 7
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Tax Revenues Generated by Visitor Industry

Froperty DERIVED GOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
taxes GENERATED BY VISITOR INDUSTRIES
(hotels), Total Annual
124% Direct Revenue
MAJOR REVENUE SOURCES in 2012/13 $1,000s
HOTEL TAX
Hotel tax collected by qovernmental entities $27,329
PROPERTY TAX
Transient Property taxes paid to dty governments £5,6090
Yecupancy Sales faxes, SALES TAX
Taxes, 27 9%,
59.7% Sales tax returned to the dty govemments £12,786
DIRECT GOVT. REVENUES FROM VISITOR INDUSTRY £45,305

Source: Destination Analysts, Inc.--Santa Barbara South Coast Visitor Industry Economic Impact Model 8



Fun Facts — South Coast Visitor Industry

Average daily visitors 25,482
Direct Visitor Spending (daily average) $4.0 million
Jobs Supported by the Visitor Industry 12,001
Taxes Generated (annually) $46 million

Taxes Generated (annually per South Coast household) $832



Santa Barbara South Coast
Visitor Profile
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Primary Reason for Visit

) 33.9%
Vacation HOTEL SEGMENT
Weekend getaway
Business/Group Meeting
Other personal travel Carpinteria 21.1%
i Goleta 17.7%
Just passing through
Santa Barbara 14.7%
Attend a festival or special event
: Vacation
Businesstravel
Carpinteria
Attend a wedding Goleta
Santa Barbara
Conference, trade show or other group meeting
Government travel
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Q: Which best describes the primary reason for making this visit to the Santa Barbara South Coast area? 11



Number of Weeks Planning Trip

I
More than twenty | 5.4% MEAN = 6.3 weeks HOTEL SEGMENT
i 0,
Eleven to twenty 10.9%
1 Weeks in Advance
Qo
Five to ten 17.9%
Four 14.0% Carpinteria 6.2
Three 8.4% Goleta 6.3
— 18/6% Santa Barbara 8.5
One 24.8%
| | |
0% 10% 20% 30%

Q: How many weeks in advance did you begin planning your visit to Santa Barbara?

12



Method of Arrival

Personalvehicle | 70.6%
Rental vehicle Lipk Method of Arrival
Train/Amtrak 6:0%
Commercial airline 4.3% Private car
Tour bus i Carpinteria
Public bus/Greyhound || %% Goleta
Private plane/charter airline 0.3% Santa Barbara
Motorcycle 035
Bicycle |#10.0% Rental car
RV/motor home o Carpinteria
Other |§/0-4% Goleta
‘ ‘ ‘ ' Santa Barbara
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Q: How did you arrive in the Santa Barbara South Coast area? (Select one) 13



Transportation in Santa Barbara

Personal vehicle 69.4%
Walking 41.4%
1 0,
Rental vehicle 14.4%
0
Public bus 7.0%
0,
Bicycle >.4%
2 y 1 2.9%
Limousine
)
Tour bus 2.8%
N 0,
Taxi 2.5%
= 0,
RV/motor home 0.5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Q: How did you get around the Santa Barbara South Coast area? (Select all that apply) 14



Visitor Activities

Dining in restaurants

Shopping

Bars or nightlife

Special event or festival

Hiking

Guided tours

Wine tasting in Santa Ynez Valley
Wine tasting in Santa Barbara City
Biking

View performing arts

See film or TV locations

Whale watching

Sports tournament
Golf

Kayaking

Culinary activities/classes
Surfing/SUPing

Q: Please look at this list of activities. As we read down this list together, please tell me which of these activities you have or

0%

12.7%
11.6%

8.1%
7.6%
6.6%
6.4%
5.9%
4.4%
2.4%
2.0%
1.5%
1.5%
1.4%
1.4%
0.9%

63.5%

88.6%

T

20%

40%

T

60%

T

80%

will participate in while in the Santa Barbara South Coast area. (Select all that apply)

100%
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Attractions Visited

Downtown /State Street 1 71.5%
| 41.3%
County or State Beach area
Santa Barbara Wharf/Pier | 40.5% H OTE I. S EG M E NT
Old Mission Santa Barbara | 31.5%
Santa Barbara Paseo Nuevo | 23.0%
Santa Barbara Zoo 20.7%¢ Attractions Visited
Harbor/Maritime Museum | 14.3%
7 0,
State or local park 12.9%
= 0,
Other historic or architectural sites 7.4% Net Arts & Culture
Santa Barbara Museum of Art 7.0%
= 0, - -
Farmer's market 6.7% Ca rplnte ria 46.8%
7 0,
Other museums or galleries 4.8% "
! 0,
El Presidio de Santa Barbara Historic State Park 4.1% G°|Eta 46-6 /6
189 3.3% Net Arts & Culture = 67.6%
Ty Warner Sea Center | Santa Barbara 54 7%
Santa Barbara Natural History Museum 3.2%
Spa 1 1.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Q: Please look at this list of attractions. As we read down this list together, please tell me which you visited or will visit while in the Santa
Barbara South Coast area. (Select all that apply) 16



Daily Trip Spending

o Hotel VER Day-trip
Guests | Visitors | Visitors

RestaurantsBedining i $82.50 Restuarants & dining s8250 | 5123.80 | ss220 | 38347
Lodging i $64.07 Lodging $5307 | s228.53 | s2s2 50.00
1 $56.81 Shopping/zifts/ouvenirs ss681 | $6238 | 55193 | sssoe

Shopping/gifts/souvenirs = : -
Entertainment, sightsesing & | <1032 | s2s26 | s1s31 | s1sa3

; ; " T 19.32 activities

Entertainment, sightseeing & activities >

4 Local transportation $1190 $23.08 S1324 $7.28
; $11.90
Local transportation 8 ?

| Groceries/personal items $731 $1879 51452 5177

G ies/ it $7.31
roceries/personalitems Wine [botties purchazed) s635 | s1503 | seoa | si1s1

$6.35

Wine (bottles purchased) Wine tasting fees/winetours | $4.42 51029 | s1526 s149

Mean = $255.75
$4.42 spa/beauty/health club
services or products

Wine tasting fees/wine tours 53.07 51061 52.18 5031

3.07 ;
Spa/beauty/health club services or products ? Total $255.75 | $520.79 | $207.90 | $146.36

1 1

$0 $20 $40 $60 $80 $100

Base 2216 1305 216 632

Q: How much PER DAY did your immediate party spend on each of the following while in the Santa Barbara South Coast
area? (Please only include your spending in the Santa Barbara South Coast area.) 17
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Daily Trip Spending

Restaurants & dining

Lodging

Shopping/gifts/souvenirs
Entertainment, sightseeing & activities
Local transportation
Groceries/personal items

Wine (bottles purchased)

Wine tasting fees/wine tours

Spa/beauty/health club services or products

$11,

$7.31
$6.35

$4.42

519.32

90

$3.07

$64.07

$56.81

$82.50

Per-person, per day: $94.72

||

Mean = $255.75

$0

1

$20

$40

1

$60 $80

$100

HOTEL SEGMENT

Spend (Per-person, per-day)

Carpinteria $144.01
Goleta $249.19
Santa Barbara $197.85

Q: How much PER DAY did your immediate party spend on each of the following while in the Santa Barbara South Coast

area? (Please only include your spending in the Santa Barbara South Coast area.)

18



Visitor Experience Ratings

1 8.9
Outdoor Recreation
| 8.8
Food & Wine
1 8.6
Family Fun
| 8.6
Romance
1 8.5
Arts & Culture
] | 1 |
0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0

Q: Using a scale of 1 to 10, where 10 is "Excellent" and 1 is "Very poor," please rate the Santa Barbara South Coast
area as a place to visit for each of the following experiences: 19



Most Liked Destination Attribute

] 25.7%
| 16.7%
1 16.3%

Beach | .
Shopping 8.7%
T 8.2%

Food/restaurants
q 7.0%

Ocean | .
Easy to get to 6.2%
1 5.9%

Architecture
Friendly people i 50.9%
Santa Barbara Zoo 5.0%

Old Mission Santa Barbara -5://’

Nature 5 ; °
Wharf/pier -9/
Visiting friends/relatives 3.7%
Sightseeing/attractions | 3.7%
Downtown/State Street 3.5%
Vibe/atmosphere 3.4%

Relaxing | 3.19

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Weather
Scenic beauty

Q: What do you like most about the Santa Barbara South Coast area? 20



Least Liked — Destination Attribute

Traffic 23.8%
| 18.7%

16.3%

Expensive

Nothing

Parking

Crowded

Homeless

Weather

Lack of public transportation

i 8.0%
| 7.5%
i 7.2%

i 2.5%
’ 2.2%
T 1.6%
1.4%

i 1.3%

18§ 0.5%

1% 0.2%

i 13.1%

Dirty/smelly
Distance from home
Lack of nightlife
Having to leave

Public restrooms
Other

1 | | ]

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Q: What do you like least about the Santa Barbara South Coast area? -
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Satisfaction
| 75.9%
Very satisfied
| 21.8%
Satisfied
Neutral — Neither satisfied nor ' 1.2%
unsatisfied
0.4%
Unsatisfied
0.0%
Very unsatisfied
| B 05%
| don't know/no opinion
0% 20% 40% 80%

Q: How satisfied are you with your Santa Barbara South Coast area experience?

Total Hotel .V.FR D?y.-tnp
Guests Visitors Visitors
Very satisfied 75.9% 78.6% 84.5% 74.3%
Satisfied 21.8% 18.8% 15.0% 23.6%
Neutr?IfNelther satisfied nor 1.2% 15% 05% 11%
unsatisfied
Unsatisfied 0.4% 1.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Very unsatisfied 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
| don't know/no opinion 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.7%
Base 2125 1246 207 611
22




DESTINATION ANAL

Extending Intended Trip

No, 94.4%

Yes, 5.6%

Mean =1.3

Q: Did any information you accessed while in the area cause you to extend your stay in the Santa Barbara
South Coast? If YES, by how many nights? 23



Demographics: Travel Party Size

| 1.2
Female adults (18+)
' 31.8 percent of
1.0 .
Male adults (18+) travel parties
) have children
0.3 under age 18 in
Female children17 or under th
Mean = 2.8 em.
0.3
Male children17 or under

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2

Q: Please tell us how many people (including yourself) were in your immediate travel party. Please enter the number of each

type of travel party member in the fields below. »



Demographics: Age

T 25.1%
Over 60
22.3%
50to 60
18.5%
40to 50
22.0%
30to 40
11.4%
21to 30
0.8% Mean =48.7 years
20 or under
T |
0% 10% 20% 30%

Q: In what year were you born? 25



Demographics: Annual Household Income

* : |
Over $500,000 2.0% Mean = $119,428
$200,001 to $500,000 ‘ 6.5% HOTEL SEGMENT
V)
$150,001 to $200,000 10.2%
Annual HHI > $100,000
0,
$100,001 to $150,000 20.9%
$50,001 to $100,000 27.7% Carpinteria 54.3%
(1)
$25,001 to $50,000 13.1% Goleta 71.3%
’ (o] A
o Santa Barbara 68.2%
Less than $25,000 5.7%
14.0°
| prefer not to answer A
0% 10% 20% 30%

Q: Which best describes the combined annual income of all members of your household? 26



Demographics: Marital Status

i 53.3%
Married ?
- 1 21.7%
ingle
| 14.8%
Married or dom. partnership w/kids under 18 0
_ ] 3.3%
Domestic partnership
| Sl 2.8%
Single w/children under age 18 0
|l 2.3%
Other
| Bl 1.8%
| prefer not to answer
0% 20% 40% 60%

Q: Which best describes your marital status? 27



Demographics: Ethnicity

| 72.7%
Caucasian i
| 11.3%
Latino/Hispanic 1
] 0,
Asian, Pacific Islander b.0%
1 : 2.2%
Black, African-American
. . . | B0.4%
Native American, Aleut, Eskimo
] 0
Other 3.6%
| 3.7%
| prefer notto answer
| | |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Q: Which best describes your race or ethnic background? 28



Demographics: Point of Origin

USA |
Canada

UK

Germany
France

Australia
Italy

Japan
Denmark
China

New Zealand
Ireland

Other South America |

Spain

OtherAsia |

Sweden

Holland

Switzerland
Belgium
Mexico

Brazil

Other Europe
Other

Q: In what country do you reside?

Ll

International

Total Hotel 'V'FR Da'y'-trip

Guests Visitors [ Visitors
USA 84.4% 82.9% 87.8% 84.8%
Canada 2.7% 3.3% 0.6% 2.8%
UK 2.6% 4.1% 0.6% 2.2%
Germany 2.0% 2.3% 1.2% 1.5%
France 1.2% 13% 0.6% 1.1%
Australia 1.1% 1.2% 1.2% 1.1%
Italy 0.9% 0.4% 2.3% 1.1%
Japan 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4%
Denmark 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.6%
China 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4%
New Zealand 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4%
Ireland 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4%
Other South America 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Spain 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4%
Other Asia 0.3% 0.0% 1.2% 0.4%
Sweden 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4%
Holland 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2%
Switzerland 0.3% 0.4% 0.6% 0.2%
Belgium 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%
Mexico 0.1% 0.2% 1.2% 0.0%
Brazil 0.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.0%
Other Europe 0.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.0%
Other 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%
Base 1989 1303 172 462




Demographics: Point of Origin

Los Angeles-Riverside-Orange County, CA

San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, CA

Santa Barbara-S. Maria-Lompoc, SLO-Atascadero-Paso Robles, CA

San Diego, CA

Bakersfield-Kern County, CA

Phoenix-Mesa, AZ
Seattle-Tacoma-Bremerton, WA

New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-CT-PA
Washington-Baltimore, DC-VA-MD-WV
Sacramento-Yolo, CA
Boston-Worcester-Lawrence, MA-NH-ME-CT
Portland-Salem, OR-WA
Denver-Boulder-Greeley, CO

Dallas-Fort Worth, TX

Salinas, CA

Q: What is your zip?

4.
2.4%

1.7%
1.5%
1.3%
0.9%
0.9%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.4%
0.3%

2%
5.5%
4%

2

50.5%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

30






